necessary and prudent in order to conduct a good and workmanlike operation on the joint lands for the joint account 
However the Operator shall not make or commit to an expenditure for the joint account for any single operation 
the total estimated cost of which is in excess of twenty five thousand ($25 000) dollars without an approved Authority 
for Expenditure from the Joint Operators unless the expenditure is reasonably considered by the Operator to be 
necessary by reason of an event endangering life or property or is required by the Regulations and failure to make